OP \$115.00 340831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthem Music And Media Fund, LLC		12/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthem Music And Media Group, LLC	
Street Address:	28 West 44th Street	
Internal Address:	810	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408311	BICYCLE MUSIC COMPANY
Serial Number:	86192115	THE BICYCLE MUSIC COMPANY
Serial Number:	86190846	THE BICYCLE MUSIC COMPANY
Serial Number:	86186800	THE BICYCLE MUSIC COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189901429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-990-1800

Email: bvandergast@altolinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brendon Vandergast
Address Line 1: 16133 Ventura Boulevard

Address Line 2: 1270

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendon Vandergast		
SIGNATURE:	/Brendon Vandergast/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0012 source=Bicycle TM Assignment - Exhibit 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0013

EXHIBIT I

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthem Music & Media Fund, LLC, hereinafter "Fund", a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 8447 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 400, Beverly Hills, CA 90211, is the record owner of certain trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed as follows (collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

Description of Mark	Country	Reg. No. / Appl. No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date
Bicycle Music Company	USA	3408311	April 8, 2008
The Bicycle Music Company	USA	86192115	February 12, 2014
The Bicycle Music Company	USA	86190846	February 11, 2014
The Bicycle Music Company	USA	86186800	February 6, 21014

WHEREAS, Anthem Music & Media Group, LLC hereinafter "Group", a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 28 West 44th Street, Suite 810, New York, NY 10036, desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fund hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Group, its successors and assigns, all of Fund's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Fund agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Group or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Marks. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fund has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered, and Group accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 31st day of December, 2013.

Anthem Music & Media Fund, LLC

•

Printed Name: Stephen R. Smith

Title: Chairman, Managing Member

Annem when a menagoroup, a least

Printed Name: Roger Miller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

6